 A set of coils (2,3) generate a signal that is detected by a lock-
in amplifier. When properly balanced no voltage is detected at
the lock-in. However when a magnetic substance is near one
pair of coils a net voltage is detected.

Gastric Emptying

sensor (a) and positioning (b)

Gastric Emptying

MIRANDA, J. R., BAFFA, O.,

OLIVEIRA, R. B., MATSUDA, N. M.  An

AC Biosusceptometer to Study Gastric

Emptying. Medical Physics. , v.19, n.2,

p.445 - 448, 1992.

Oroceacal Transit Time Measurements

 OCTT was measured by biomagnetic methods and the
results were compared with the hydrogen breath test.

 A magnetic test meal was given containing lactulose and
the expired hydrogen was analyzed by gas
chromatography.

OLIVEIRA, R. B., BAFFA, O., TRONCON, L. E. A., MIRANDA, J. R. A.,

CAMBREA, C. R. Evaluation of a Biomagnetic Technique for Measurement

of Orocaecal Transit Time. European Journal Of Gastroenterology
Hepatology. , v.8, p.491 - 496, 1996.

OCTT Plots in the Same Subject Before and After

Loperamide Administration

OCTT Plot for a Hydrogen Non-Producer and High Fasting

Producer Subjects in Comparison with the Magnetic Method

Assesment of Stomach’s Mechanical

Activity

Gastric Contractions

0 100 200 300 400

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

~~1 min

A
m

p
lit

u
d
e

 (
m

V
)

Tempo (s)

Simultaneous Recording of

Susceptometry & Scintigraphy GAC

0 50 100 150 200 250

-1,0

-0,5

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

Time (s)

Drug Effect Assessed by the

Susceptometric Measurements

 8 Normal Volunteers

 Hyoscine N-butylbromide (Buscopan-IV 40 mg)

 87 % of measurements showed significant amplitude
variations

Effect of the Drug on the Signal

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
-1,5

-1,0

-0,5

0,0

0,5

1,0

Time (s)

0,00 0,05 0,10 0,15
0

10

20

30

40

50

Frequency (Hz)

0,00 0,05 0,10 0,15

0

1

2

3

4

5

Frequency (Hz)

Signal Fourier Transforms

Before After

Scale 10 X

28 minutes after...

0 100 200 300 400

0,00075

0,00080

0,00085

0,00090

0,00095

Time (s)

0,00 0,05 0,10 0,15 0,20

0,00

0,05

0,10

0,15

0,20

Frequency (Hz)

Signal Amplitude Versus Time Due to the

Effect of Drug

0 10 20 30 40
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

Drug

Time (min.)

MIRANDA, J. R. A., OLIVEIRA, R. B., SOUSA, P. L., BRAGA, F. J. H. N., BAFFA,

O. A Novel Biomagnetic Method to Study Gastric Antral Contractions. Physics in

Medicine and Biology. , v.42, n.9, p.1791 - 1799, 1997.

Esophagus Transit Time (ETT) Sensor

Configuration

 The biosusceptometer
is in an axial
configuration

 The  passage of the